Incident Date Report Number

1/8/2024

1/8/2024
1/8/2024
1/8/2024

1/8/2024
1/8/2024
1/8/2024

1/8/2024
1/8/2024
1/8/2024
1/8/2024
1/8/2024
1/8/2024
1/8/2024
1/8/2024
1/8/2024
1/8/2024
1/8/2024
1/8/2024
1/8/2024
1/8/2024
1/8/2024
1/8/2024

1/8/2024

RMP24-000046
RMP24-000047

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

4988 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4736 ARBOR DR

1913 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:1353 PLUM

GROVE RD
1353 PLUM GROVE RD

5009 WEBER DR

APPROX LOC: 2843
ALGONQUIN RD

5432 TEABERRY CT

APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR

3334 KIRCHOFF RD

0 BLK LOIS DR

2164 PLUM GROVE RD
3939 WINNETKA AVE
3225 KIRCHOFF RD
4610 DAWNGATE LN
2502 ALGONQUIN RD
3225 KIRCHOFF RD
2207 SIGWALT ST
1874 HOOVER CT
3400 WELLINGTON CT
E GOLF RD / MIDDLE RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

5650 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

4811 EMERSON AVE

Incident

INVESTIGATION

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 INFO
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PARKING COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE

SPECIAL
INVESTIGATION

CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY

PUBLIC SERVICE

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CITATION ISSUED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

1/10/2024 8:27:53 AM



Incident Date Report Number

1/8/2024

1/8/2024
1/8/2024
1/8/2024
1/8/2024
1/8/2024
1/8/2024
1/8/2024
1/8/2024
1/8/2024

1/8/2024
1/8/2024
1/8/2024

1/8/2024
1/8/2024
1/8/2024
1/8/2024

1/8/2024
1/8/2024
1/8/2024

1/8/2024
1/8/2024
1/8/2024

RMP24-000048

RMP24-000049

RMP24-000051

RMP24-000050

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

4811 EMERSON AVE
4811 EMERSON AVE
4811 EMERSON AVE
3800 CENTRAL RD

3800 CENTRAL RD

2700 NORTHAMPTON DR
2240 ALGONQUIN PKWY
3501 ALGONQUIN RD
3501 ALGONQUIN RD
10000 W OHARE ST

2201 ALGONQUIN PKWY
3201 TOLLVIEW DR
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
2702 PARK ST
APPROX LOC: RAMP

ROHLWING RD / W
STONEGATE BLVD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2121 EUCLID AVE

ROHLWING RD / EUCLID
AVE

2403 EASTMAN ST
1941 ROHLWING RD
2004 ADAMS ST

Incident

PUBLIC SERVICE

PUBLIC SERVICE

PUBLIC SERVICE

HOLD UP ALARM

HOLD UP ALARM

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PREMISES CHECK
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ELEVATOR CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PREMISES CHECK
STATION REPORT

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

911 WRONG NUMBER
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

FAMILY PROBLEM
ABANDONED AUTO
STATION REPORT

Disposition

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

1/10/2024 8:27:53 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Disposition

1/8/2024
1/8/2024
1/8/2024
1/8/2024
1/8/2024
1/8/2024
1/8/2024

RMP24-000052

RMP24-000053

2901 CENTRAL RD
2313 KINGFISHER LN
2900 GROUSE LN
1701 GOLF RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
2272 THEDA LN

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

CHECK FOR WELL BEING SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

AMBULANCE CALL

STATION REPORT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL

UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON REPORT WITH NO ARREST
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

1/10/2024 8:27:53 AM



