



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/8/2024		4988 ALGONQUIN PKWY	INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/8/2024		4736 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/8/2024		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/8/2024		APPROX LOC:1353 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/8/2024		1353 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/8/2024		5009 WEBER DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/8/2024		APPROX LOC: 2843 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/8/2024		5432 TEABERRY CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/8/2024		APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/8/2024		3334 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/8/2024		0 BLK LOIS DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	CITATION ISSUED
1/8/2024		2164 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/8/2024		3939 WINNETKA AVE	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/8/2024		3225 KIRCHOFF RD	ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/8/2024		4610 DAWNGATE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/8/2024		2502 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/8/2024		3225 KIRCHOFF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/8/2024		2207 SIGWALT ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/8/2024		1874 HOOVER CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/8/2024		3400 WELLINGTON CT	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/8/2024		E GOLF RD / MIDDLE RD	SPECIAL	
1/8/2024	RMP24-000046	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/8/2024	RMP24-000047	5650 MEADOWBROOK INDUSTRIAL CT	CRIM DAMAGE TO PROPERTY	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/8/2024		4811 EMERSON AVE	PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
1/8/2024		4811 EMERSON AVE	PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/8/2024		4811 EMERSON AVE	PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/8/2024		4811 EMERSON AVE	PUBLIC SERVICE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/8/2024		3800 CENTRAL RD	HOLD UP ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/8/2024		3800 CENTRAL RD	HOLD UP ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/8/2024		2700 NORTHAMPTON DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/8/2024		2240 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/8/2024		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/8/2024		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	ELEVATOR CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/8/2024	<b>RMP24-000048</b>	10000 W OHARE ST	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/8/2024		2201 ALGONQUIN PKWY	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/8/2024	<b>RMP24-000049</b>	3201 TOLLVIEW DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/8/2024		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/8/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
1/8/2024		2702 PARK ST	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/8/2024		APPROX LOC: RAMP	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	
1/8/2024		ROHLWING RD / W STONEGATE BLVD	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/8/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
1/8/2024		2121 EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/8/2024		ROHLWING RD / EUCLID AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
1/8/2024	<b>RMP24-000051</b>	2403 EASTMAN ST	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/8/2024		1941 ROHLWING RD	ABANDONED AUTO	
1/8/2024	<b>RMP24-000050</b>	2004 ADAMS ST	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

<b>Incident Date</b>	<b>Report Number</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Incident</b>	<b>Disposition</b>
1/8/2024		2901 CENTRAL RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
1/8/2024		2313 KINGFISHER LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/8/2024	<b>RMP24-000052</b>	2900 GROUSE LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/8/2024		1701 GOLF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
1/8/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
1/8/2024	<b>RMP24-000053</b>	2272 THEDA LN	UNLAWFUL USE OF WEAPON	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
1/8/2024		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT